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Effects of green xranur€s r N and. straw - Stackyard 1960.

Designl 5 rano.omised blocks of ! plots each.

Area of each plot: 0.0212 acres. Area harvested: 0.0|52 acres.

treatments. Al-1 corrbinations of: -
Nitrogen: None; O.1, 0.6 cwt N per acre as rNitrq'Ctra l kL
Green rnanures and straw: None; ryegress r:ndersomr; ryegrass

undersowr. plus straw left on the plot after harvcst.

Note: Ihe straw treatnent was not applied for the first crop.

Basal dressing. 3 cwt compormd fertiliser Uq, P2o5t '16y'' K2o) per acr€
coribine ckill-etl.

Cultivations, etc.3 Ploughed: Nov 12 - 17t 1959. Rotary cultivated
twice to ki.II couch (Azropvron repens) z Mat 22, 1950 alrd' Apr 1J.
Seed conbine drilled tF, t,.."ners p"" acre with basal fertiliBer,
N applieil: Apr 14. Ryegrass drilled at {O lb per acre: Apr 1!.
Sprayea nith CI{PP at 5 pints i-n,!O gal-lons per acre: May 25.
Conbine harvestea! t$g 22. Variety: Proctor; Ryegrass -
S22 Italien. Prerious crop! Y*Ieat.

Standard error per plot.- a;-J Gt 8;i ari "*it""), 1.JJ6 cwt per acre or 4.11 (+: a.r.;

Underso'wn

l{one

Ryegrass

Mea.n

DLff.

Mean ary

(t0.55)
(to.tt)
(to .:r )
(r0.57)

None

12,1

10.0

N.7
-2.1

Jl+.2

31.2

13.5

-1 .O

0.5

)3.4
33.1

33,2

-0.,

Sumu:ary of Resul-ts

1\T. cwt per ocre

o.5 Mearr

3r,2 (!o.11)

32.1 (!o.22)

,2.4
-1.1 (to.r9)

natter / as harvested: 81.J
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